ﬁ-‘
Ve

teer

=

—d

4

o8 1111 |

03051219 OMB APPROVAL

'SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Expires: October 31, 2001

IOMB Number: 3235-0123

Washington, D.C. 20549 Estimated average burden
) hours per response ... 12.00
ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT- ™ =
FORM X-17A-5 v 8-29577
PART lii SEP 3 ¢ 1004
FACING PAGE =~ = [ .. -
Information Required of Brokers and Dealers Pursuant to Section 17 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 17a-5 Thereunder
REPORT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING 01/01/02 AND ENDING 12131/02
. MM/DDYY MM/DD/YY
A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION
NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Financial Network Investment Corporation @ CES5E@* S
ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box NO.PR
2780 Skypark Drive Suite300 (7 16 2003
(No. and Street) P ’ ON
Torrance CA mm 90505
(City) : (State) (2ip Code)

NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PERSON TO CONTACT IN REGARD TO THIS REPORT
Wayne B. Larsen (310)326-3100 x 77478

(Area Code - Telephone No.)

B. ACCOUNTANT IDENTIFICATION

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT whose opinion is contained in this Report*
Ernsi and Toung LLP

{Name - of individual, state last, first, middie name)

600 Peachtree Street Ste 2800 Atlanta GA 30308
(Address) {City) {State) (Zip Code)
CHECK ONE:

X Certified Public Accountant
O Public Accountant '
O Accountant not resident in United States or any of its possessions.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

*Claims for exemption from the requirement that the annual report be covered by the opinion of an independent public accountant
must be supported by a statement of facts and circumstances relied on as the basis for the exemption. See section 240.17a-5(e)(2).

’

G

SEC 1410 (7-00) Persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained

in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB control number,

AQ

1



L.

L OATH OR AFFIRMATION

e, Wayne B Larsen , swear (or affirm) that, to the

‘ _ best of my knowledge and belief the accompancy:ing ﬁnancigl statements and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm of

Financial Network Investment Corporation as of
December 31, 2002 , are true and correct. | further swear (or affirm) that neither the company nor

:'any partner, proprietor, principal officer or director has any proprietary interest in any account classified soley as that of a
, customer, except as follows:

(.
~ .‘“":‘E‘“‘\‘\ W/M/*/
; Sl 2 Coly, Signature
5 z, Q‘ n'.k ‘.'A ...C.k'._A». s l
g :’ «.." $0' R}' ‘.." "’ CC\A 1 '9/‘/ '
, ; § expres 3 4 Title
\a X ). { i CzORGIA i 2
; WU AL % JURE 13,2003 f 2
- '} Notary Pubiic \-) , Y kY S
‘ .‘. pU 'DL\C‘ :" :
. n * v o "'\ "ﬂ

. . ‘O!\,."..“:d_“\ '
: o .‘?\E\’it;‘c"
- This report™ contains (check all applicable boxes):
X (a) Facing page.
"I (b) Statement of Financial Condition.
& (¢) Statement of Operations.
X (d) Statement of Cash Flows.
{ @ (e) Statementof Changes in Stockholders’ Equity or Partners’ or Sole Proprietor's Capital.
O (f) Statement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Claims or Creditors.
"X (@@ Computation of Net Capital.
@ (h) Computation for Determination of Reserve Requirements Pursuant to Rule 15¢3-3.
~ & () Information Relating to the Possession or control Requirements Under Rule 15¢3-3.
L.O () A Reconciliation, including appropriate explanation, of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15¢3-1 and the
Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit A or Rule 15¢3-3.

Commission Regulation 30.7.

{ **For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).

’

(.0 (k) A Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of con-
solidation.
"B () AnOath or Affirmation.
.- 0 (m) A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report.
X (n) A report describing any material inadequacies found to exist or found to have existed since the date of the previous audit.
-O (o) Schedule of Segregation Requirements and Funds in Segregétion for Customers Trading on U.S. Commodity Exchanges.
O (p) Statement of Secured Amount and Funds Held in Separate Accounts for Foreign Futures and Options Customers Pursuant to



M= T (= 3

L:‘.‘::{J .

Financial Network Investment Corporation
Statement of Financial Condition

December 31, 2002

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Commissions and concessions receivable
Securities owned, at market value

Due from affiliates, including $902,760 under tax

allocation agreement
Notes receivable from related parties
Accounts receivable
Prepaid expenses
Deferred income tax asset
Other assets
Total assets

Liabilities and stockholder’s equity
Liabilities: '
Commissions and concessions payable
Securities sold not yet purchased, at market value
Due to affiliates ’
Accounts payable and other accrued expenses
Total liabilities

Stockholder’s equity:

Couuion stock, par value $.001 per share;
5,000,000 shares authorized; 1,000,000 shares
issued and outstanding

Additional paid-in capital

Retained earnings

Total stockholder’s equity
Total liabilities and stockholder’s equity

See accompanying notes.

0302-0398266

$16,841,442
9,460,580
4,307,962

429,065
103,849
70,982
93,939
2,936,081
617,575

$34,861,475

$19,312,712
402,483
302,141
7,810,080

27,827,416

1,000
1,816,500
5,216,559

7,034,059

$34,861,475




