



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0123 Expires: October 31, 2001 Estimated average burden hours per response . . . 12.00

#### ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT **FORM X-17A-5 PART III**

SEC FILE NUMBER 8-29577

**FACING PAGE** 

Information Required of Brokers and Dealers Pursuant to Section 17 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 17a-5 Thereunder

REPORT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING	01/01/02	AND ENDING	<sub>a</sub> 12/31/0	2
	MM/DD/YY		MM/DD/	Υ.
Α.	REGISTRANT I	DENTIFICATIO	N	
NAME OF BROKER-DEALER:			OF	FICIAL USE ONLY
Financial Network Investment Corpo	ration SINESS: (Do not use	P.O. Box No.PRO	CESSED—	FIRM ID. NO.
2780 Skypark Drive		Suite300	T 16 2003	
Torrance	(No. and Stree CA	1)	THOMSON FINANCIAL	90505
(City)	(State)		(Zip Cod	e) )
NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PE	RSON TO CONTA	CT IN REGARD TO	THIS REPORT	
Wayne B. Larsen			(310)326-3100	x 77478
			(Area Code - Tele	phone No.)
В. А	CCOUNTANT	DENTIFICATIO	N	
NDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT w	hose opinion is con	tained in this Repor	t*	
	(Name - of individual, state last	first, middle name)		
600 Peachtree Street Ste 2800	Atlanta		GA	30308
(Address)	(City)	(State)		(Zip Code)
CHECK ONE:  Certified Public Accountant  Public Accountant  Accountant not resident in Unit	ed States or any of	its possessions.		
	FOR OFFICE	AL USE ONLY		
	FOROFFICE	AL OOL OHLI		

\*Claims for exemption from the requirement that the annual report be covered by the opinion of an independent public accountant must be supported by a statement of facts and circumstances relied on as the basis for the exemption. See section 240.17a-5(e)(2).

# OATH OR AFFIRMATION

· 1,	Wayne B Larsen		, swear (or	affirm) that, to the			
best of my knowledge and belief the accompanying financial statements and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm of Financial Network Investment Corporation . as of							
Decemb	per 31, 2002	, are true and correct. I furth	er swear (or affirm) that neith	,			
!	er, proprietor, principal officer or	*	·	, <u>.</u>			
	except as follows:	,, ,	,				
,							
_							
3 2 b							
<u> </u>	3.4			<del> </del>			
			11.1				
<b>.</b>		******					
-		CI S. CON	Signature				
ï I		AR NO AR	Controller.				
^	n () ()	EXPIRES	Title				
7	$\Delta n (1 + \lambda / \Delta s)$	GEORGIA					
_	Notary Public	JUNE 13, 2003					
		O PUBLIC					
÷		COULLER COU					
This repo	rt** contains (check all applicable	boxes):					
⊠ (a)	Facing page.						
⊠ (b)	Statement of Financial Condition.						
_図 (c)	Statement of Operations. Statement of Cash Flows.						
⊠ (d) ⊠ (e)		ulders' Fauity or Partners' or Sc	le Proprietor's Capital				
□ (f)							
-⊠ (g)	Computation of Net Capital.						
⊠ (h)	Computation for Determination of	•					
· 🗵 (I)							
-□ (j)	Computation for Determination of			uie 1503-1 and the			
. 🗆 (k)	A Reconciliation between the aud	•		spect to methods of con-			
	solidation.			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
¯⊠ (I)	An Oath or Affirmation.						
	A copy of the SIPC Supplemental						
⊠ (n)	A report describing any material in						
(o)	Schedule of Segregation Require Statement of Secured Amount an		_				
(p)	Commission Regulation 30.7.	a i unas riela ili peparate Acc	Junto for Foreign Futures and C	options oustomers ruisualli to			
o <sup>-</sup>		•					
**For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).							
ي ند							
•							

## Financial Network Investment Corporation

## Statement of Financial Condition

#### December 31, 2002

Assets	
Cash and cash equivalents	\$16,841,442
Commissions and concessions receivable	9,460,580
Securities owned, at market value	4,307,962
Due from affiliates, including \$902,760 under tax	
allocation agreement	429,065
Notes receivable from related parties	103,849
Accounts receivable	70,982
Prepaid expenses	93,939
Deferred income tax asset	2,936,081
Other assets	617,575
Total assets	\$34,861,475
Liabilities and stockholder's equity	
Liabilities:	
Commissions and concessions payable	\$19,312,712
Securities sold not yet purchased, at market value	402,483
Due to affiliates	302,141
Accounts payable and other accrued expenses	7,810,080
Total liabilities	27,827,416
Stockholder's equity:	
Common stock, par value \$.001 per share;	•
5,000,000 shares authorized; 1,000,000 shares	
issued and outstanding	1,000
Additional paid-in capital	1,816,500
Retained earnings	5,216,559
Total stockholder's equity	7,034,059
Total liabilities and stockholder's equity	\$34,861,475

See accompanying notes.